
2024-2025 Bellarmine University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-26   Conf: 2-16   Home: 5-10   Away: 0-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Karasinski, Jack 24-19 532 22.2 133-249 .534 35-91 .385 68-88 .773 10 58 68 2.8 62 3 27 30 6 3 369 15.4
11 Smith, Billy 30-29 915 30.5 153-344 .445 77-199 .387 37-39 .949 6 77 83 2.8 46 1 77 54 7 41 420 14.0
33 Johnson, Ben 18-17 544 30.2 74-191 .387 39-116 .336 18-23 .783 2 43 45 2.5 25 0 40 37 1 13 205 11.4
24 Branson, Dylan 11-4 244 22.2 30-71 .423 7-23 .304 28-33 .848 13 38 51 4.6 35 2 28 21 4 5 95 8.6
08 Goodin, Kenyon 27-14 599 22.2 58-121 .479 29-60 .483 47-58 .810 13 80 93 3.4 40 0 47 24 2 23 192 7.1
02 Doyle, Tyler 31-23 741 23.9 81-147 .551 8-31 .258 27-36 .750 23 75 98 3.2 42 1 63 34 5 24 197 6.4
12 Watkins, Myles 30-0 429 14.3 75-157 .478 15-45 .333 18-30 .600 6 44 50 1.7 40 0 27 41 2 19 183 6.1
01 Hacker, Landin 30-6 533 17.8 56-116 .483 37-87 .425 15-20 .750 2 39 41 1.4 48 1 27 17 5 11 164 5.5
04 McKinney, Dezmond 28-3 339 12.1 43-86 .500 3-7 .429 35-40 .875 10 42 52 1.9 29 0 34 26 2 18 124 4.4
42 Hopf, Curt 31-26 622 20.1 49-119 .412 8-47 .170 21-40 .525 52 82 134 4.3 71 1 26 21 9 18 127 4.1
00 Lux, AJ 23-0 294 12.8 24-64 .375 16-47 .340 11-12 .917 17 33 50 2.2 44 1 12 5 5 8 75 3.3
23 Reed, Zach 4-0 17 4.3 4-6 .667 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 11 2.8
10 Whitaker, Grant 28-14 366 13.1 27-62 .435 4-18 .222 11-16 .688 13 27 40 1.4 26 0 29 15 5 11 69 2.5
15 Anderson, Luke 15-0 75 5.0 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 1 11 12 0.8 13 0 2 7 0 3 21 1.4
Total 31 6250 201.6 814-1743 .467 281-776 .362 343-444 .773 205 703 908 29.3 522 10 439 370 53 197 2252 72.65
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 857-1782 .481 319-827 .386 451-597 .755 283 763 1046 33.7 461 3 469 320 69 211 2484 80.13

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 2252 2484
    Points Per Game 72.6 80.1
    Scoring Margin -7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 814-1743 857-1782
    Field Goal Pct .467 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 281-776 319-827
    3PT FG Pct .362 .386
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 10.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-444 451-597
    FT Pct .773 .755
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 14.5
REBOUNDS 908 1046
    Rebounds Per Game 29.3 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 439 469
    Assists Per Game 14.2 15.1
TURNOVERS 370 320
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.5
STEALS 197 211
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.8
BLOCKS 53 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 20,201 49,416
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,347 16-3,089
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bellarmine 1067 1168 17 2252
Opponents 1168 1285 31 2484

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at VCU L 65-84 7,637
11/09/24 VMI L 71-76 1,174
11/13/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 69-71 1,527
11/16/24 at Marshall L 62-83 4,153
11/19/24 at Louisville L 68-100 12,220
11/23/24 BOWLING GREEN W 80-68 1,282
11/26/24 MIDWAY W 101-60 1,174
11/30/24 at Northern Ky. L 70-86 3,325
12/04/24 at Western Caro. L 74-86 1,812
12/07/24 BRESCIA W 94-66 1,123
12/14/24 BALL ST. L 82-86 1,572
12/19/24 at Wyoming L 55-92 2,998
12/21/24 at Colorado L 55-79 7,684

* 01/02/25 at North Ala. L 66-82 1,563
* 01/04/25 at Central Ark. L 65-71 975
* 01/09/25 JACKSONVILLE L 59-74 1,491
* 01/11/25 NORTH FLORIDA L 83-98 1,372
* 01/16/25 LIPSCOMB L 53-87 1,272
* 01/18/25 at Eastern Ky. L 69-72 2,004
* 01/23/25 FGCU L 61-77 1,383
* 01/25/25 STETSON L 76-81 1,472
* 01/30/25 at Austin Peay L (OT) 77-86 1,257
* 02/01/25 at Lipscomb L 80-87 1,227
* 02/06/25 at North Florida L 88-95 1,286
* 02/08/25 at Jacksonville L 64-73 700
* 02/13/25 QUEENS (NC) L (OT) 87-92 1,132
* 02/15/25 WEST GA. L 76-81 1,472
* 02/18/25 AUSTIN PEAY W 94-68 1,173
* 02/20/25 EASTERN KY. W 80-74 1,582
* 02/24/25 at Stetson L 67-69 575
* 02/26/25 at FGCU L 61-80 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bellarmine University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-7   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Smith, Billy 17-16 573 33.7 95-225 .422 47-122 .385 20-22 .909 4 48 52 3.1 29 1 43 32 5 24 257 15.1
32 Karasinski, Jack 17-12 383 22.5 92-182 .505 21-61 .344 46-62 .742 7 42 49 2.9 48 3 19 24 3 2 251 14.8
08 Goodin, Kenyon 14-10 377 26.9 40-78 .513 21-39 .538 31-39 .795 9 58 67 4.8 19 0 27 15 1 15 132 9.4
33 Johnson, Ben 5-4 137 27.4 15-43 .349 8-26 .308 4-4 1.000 1 7 8 1.6 6 0 13 9 0 2 42 8.4
12 Watkins, Myles 17-0 249 14.6 55-107 .514 11-28 .393 7-15 .467 3 21 24 1.4 33 0 16 17 2 7 128 7.5
02 Doyle, Tyler 18-14 484 26.9 52-103 .505 5-22 .227 20-29 .690 13 51 64 3.6 29 1 41 21 5 19 129 7.2
01 Hacker, Landin 18-6 387 21.5 39-84 .464 23-60 .383 13-16 .813 0 34 34 1.9 32 1 18 10 3 8 114 6.3
42 Hopf, Curt 18-13 345 19.2 27-58 .466 4-21 .190 13-25 .520 32 36 68 3.8 42 0 12 11 4 10 71 3.9
00 Lux, AJ 18-0 243 13.5 21-49 .429 13-35 .371 9-10 .900 15 32 47 2.6 39 1 8 5 4 6 64 3.6
04 McKinney, Dezmond 17-1 171 10.1 20-45 .444 2-5 .400 17-20 .850 4 21 25 1.5 13 0 21 11 1 8 59 3.5
10 Whitaker, Grant 18-14 282 15.7 21-48 .438 2-11 .182 8-12 .667 9 15 24 1.3 21 0 19 11 4 9 52 2.9
15 Anderson, Luke 8-0 19 2.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 7 0 0 1 0 0 7 0.9
Total 18 3650 202.8 479-1025 .467 157-430 .365 191-257 .743 117 395 512 28.4 318 7 237 188 32 110 1306 72.56
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 485-1012 .479 195-506 .385 282-369 .764 172 457 629 34.9 266 3 279 189 39 107 1447 80.39

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1306 1447
    Points Per Game 72.6 80.4
    Scoring Margin -7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1025 485-1012
    Field Goal Pct .467 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-430 195-506
    3PT FG Pct .365 .385
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 10.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-257 282-369
    FT Pct .743 .764
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 15.7
REBOUNDS 512 629
    Rebounds Per Game 28.4 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.5 –
ASSISTS 237 279
    Assists Per Game 13.2 15.5
TURNOVERS 188 189
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 10.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.5
STEALS 110 107
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.9
BLOCKS 32 39
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 12,349 9,587
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,372 9-1,065
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bellarmine 624 665 17 1306
Opponents 662 754 31 1447

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  North Ala. L 66-82 1563
01/04/25 at  Central Ark. L 65-71 975
01/09/25 JACKSONVILLE L 59-74 1491
01/11/25 NORTH FLORIDA L 83-98 1372
01/16/25 LIPSCOMB L 53-87 1272
01/18/25 at  Eastern Ky. L 69-72 2004
01/23/25 FGCU L 61-77 1383
01/25/25 STETSON L 76-81 1472
01/30/25 at  Austin Peay L (OT) 77-86 1257
02/01/25 at  Lipscomb L 80-87 1227
02/06/25 at  North Florida L 88-95 1286
02/08/25 at  Jacksonville L 64-73 700
02/13/25 QUEENS (NC) L (OT) 87-92 1132
02/15/25 WEST GA. L 76-81 1472
02/18/25 AUSTIN PEAY W 94-68 1173
02/20/25 EASTERN KY. W 80-74 1582
02/24/25 at  Stetson L 67-69 575
02/26/25 at  FGCU L 61-80 0


